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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2455
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2013
MODERNISATION OF CAPF 
Hegde Shri Anant Kumar;Pakkirappa Shri S.;Roy Shri Arjun

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided funds for modernisation of the Central Armed Police Forces(CAPF); 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total funds granted/utilised for modernisation and purchase of latest weapons for the CAPF
separately, during each of the last three years and the current year, force-wise; 

(c) whether malpractices in the purchase of arms and ammunition for CAPF have been reported; 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the total number of such cases reported and the action taken in each case during the said period; and 

(e) the steps taken by the Union Government to check such malpractices in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a): Yes Madam. 

(b): The details are given in the Statement annexed. 

(c): No Madam. 

(d) & (e): Does not arise. 
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